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\L DITORS' REPORT TO THE SHAREHOLDERS

ANSAR VDP U]\NAYAN BAI\K

- . - .:r the accompanying Balance Sheet of ANSAR VDP LTNNAYAN BANK
- . li-t06 and the related profit & loss account and the statement of cash flows

- . ..',::l ended. The preparation of these financial statements and notes thereto

rtsibility of the Bank's management. Our responsibility is to express arl

.:.e financial statement based on our audit.

-..:::d our audit in accordance with Baneladesh Standards on Auditing (BSA).

- ,,:lards reqr:ire that we plan and perftrrm the audit to obtain reasonablc
. 

- - :.bout whether the financial statements are free of material misstatements. An

- ..les examining, on a test basis, evidence supporling the amounts and disclosurc
. . :.-'.llcia1 statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles

, - . l significant estimates made by management. as rvell as evaluating the overall
, - .,,-,111 of financial statement. We believe that our audit provides areasonable basis
- " ,:lnion.

,.'Lrinion, the financial statements prepared in accordance with Banglacleslt

. . :t g Standard (BAS), give a true and fair vieu, ol' the state of the Banl<'s affhirs as

.: . -.:te. 2006 and of the results of its operations arrd it's cash flows for the year thcn

, . , -, .,:ti comply with the Bank Company Act, I991. the rules and regulations issued b.v

- .' .:.rdesh Bank. the Corlpanies Act, 1994 and irinancial Institution Act. lg9l.



Bc ells :e,r.r:i that:

ai T-r ;g"t t-rbrained all the information and explanations which to best of our

Irru.l.rj.e and belief were necessary for the purposes of our audit and made due

r,Gff,;:-t".n thereOf;

tih Sm. cq5' .-pinion. proper books of accounts as required by the relevant law and Af iSAR

tDp L\\AYAN BANK Act 1995 were maintained by the management so for as it

.wrw*C from our examinations.

lrc T:ss*- :-,n;rncial statenrcnls arc in agrccmcnt with thc boohs of account as maintaincd

tT-::e Banli and examined bY us.

,f Iae *xpenditure incurred and payment made were for the purpose of the bank's

bus:::=ss tbr the year.

. .:.,ri positiol of the bank at 30tl'June, 2006 and the profit for the year enclecl

, .,,il pLoperly reflected in the finar-rcial statetuent and the financial statcmcnt

. ,-.-. :ricparrccl ip accordancc with thc gcncrally acccpted accountit-lg principles;

. .-'.rlu1 be read i1 coniunction r.vith annexed notes atrd it gives a trLlc arld lair

:l:r- state ol'affairs of the Rank as at 30tl' .ltrne, 2006 and the restrlt of its

. . :rs tbl the year then ended.

- ....:-.ctal statements have been drawn up in confonlity with the Bank Con-'pany

. ' i1 accordance with the accounting mles & regulations issued by the

: ,::sh Bank.

: . 
- ,lr opir-rion doubtful of recovery.

- .-,-:1cia1 statements conform to the prescribed standards set in the accounting

. _ .-.,.,:ls rssucd by the Bangladesh Bank afier consultation with the prof-essional

, - ...,.:'ig bodies of Bangladesh.

- ..:,rri1s and statements submitted by the branches have been properiy maintained

- .t:rrlidated in the financial statelrellts,

: - ,.ri.nration and explanations reqr,rired by us have been recei and found

*list-actory.

f:=i:- June 27,2007

kt ^ ,",=1-^l ffio^- G.L'"-u"*
Lhan Wahab Shafique Rahman & Co'

t z'/Z L
Aziz Halim Khair ChoudhurY
Chartered Accountantsr- rl.lr-ti:l'Cd A
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AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY
CHARTERED ACOCUNTANTS

ANSAR-VDP UNNAYAN BANK
BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 3OTH JUNE, 2006

NOTES

3.00

2005-2006
TAKA

2004-2005
TAKA

=--= l- Currencies)

- ='- -ciuding Foreign Currencies):.-, -- -t:rg Foreign Currencies)

I = 
-. s and Financial lnstitutions

. : :-:a -3tice

- -----i-^ ^t^

' : - : -: cremises, Furniture and Fixtures

-- IAL

. '='=-='<s, Financial lnstitutions and Agents

r-:::-.'Accounts

-^^^^ir. - :: l- JepOSltS

ers'Equity

- :':' 
=^i Loss Account

s.:areholders'Equity
*abixlties & Shareholder's Equity

4.00 1

31

1 4

28

4,922,877

42,575,267

13 179 111

301 723

689

5,566,499

35,933,847

5.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

11.01

_l J 47,19214_ J4il91gd99_

464,053,250 556,549,000

202 362 151 2 44

10.00 192,956,571 131,163,257

859,810,183 839,175,201

12.04
13.00
'14.00

199,512,300

45,019,335
1,000,000

4'1,850,911

178,636,100

32,069,531

17 ,735,037

287,382,546 22q,440,668
_L1*4U-s g 4_ J*,F,+61€,.8S.:I-

;"8 1 #t

ht{t A
C::i

408,048

041 583

657,999

12,521,112

140,016,914 328,301,723

939,228,040 684,634,689

3,514,810
9,592,194

183

175

8,851,479

142 ott 465

ira

)5, ;

ffi"

lfllr

...:-.:'4.

'',ii?_,\.
1e'/:'.:ii'

S Ii,



Ir r r I a^

:-:= lElvl)

: .:-.-:^:s

: ,.-:S'Ofttefm trade-related transactions
- .:=l and forward dePosits Placed

rlr,rEE EGiJ=iE and revolving undeMriting facil ities

ftrTTma m-icy facilities' credit lines and other

: : - =:: :ems including Contingent liabilities

mmm i:r* cn integral part of these accounts

AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY

CHARTERED ACOCUNTANTS

\
\,

IRECTOR

Signed subject to our rate report of date annexed

.kAr^^ ,r^r.J $-*/^'^,^ ltJ^"^^-" Lr-
Aziz Halim Khair ho

Chartdered Accou ntants

./24(-
udhury.

{han Wahab Shafique Rahman & Co'

Chartered Accountants

d, ilJl

---.*".



, , -',.', ^gs etc.

. = : =::- CiIy etc.

; ::--^---i^Cationetc
, - . ,:1 S3ments etc.
:a .' a-l;ees

: - r :::= - :' Bank's assets

::::^SeS

: ,':': orovision

.':,. -l.a^CeS

: ef o re Taxes

. :-a _

' : r:. 1n

integral part of these

AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY
CHARTERED ACOCUNTANTS

ANSAR.VDP UNNAYAN BANK

PROFIT AND LOSS ACOCUNT
for the vear ended 30th June. 2006

NOTES

'15.00

16.00
200,101,281

50,186,056

39,014,864
3,918,928

21,106
908,1 03

1,425,322
414,420
256,984
60,000

1,772,636
14
62,668,622

88,498,037

1,2,949,804
1,000,000

24,115,874

:::3s-O6E6-iB-
1S,08

2004-2005
TAKA

179,678,715
65,700,288

17.00

149,915,225 113,978,427

2,712,348
1.51,1 6,659 116,690,775

18.00
19.00

20.00
21.00
22.00

23.00
24.00

25.00
26.00

34,991,651
3,818,238

7,060
855,285

1,251,133
367,170
262,469
120,000

1,939,374
15 908
59,515,288

57,175,487

q

12,276,177
1,700,000

287,714 13,976,177
43,199,310

19,439,690

0,323

31,144,645
----38p6s,6-i6- 23,759,621

DIRECTOR

Signed subject to our

6,024,583

17 ,735,437
23,759,620

of even date annexed

42 2i

l,iL,.s.^ r"*!^*"(, e-itrr- ln-L-**
Khan Wahab Shafique Rahman & Co.

z/.zc tC

alim Kha udhuryf

Cha

2 000
16,787,714

ountants Chartdered Accou ntants

2005-2006
TAKA

-4
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AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY

CHARTERED ACOCUNTANTS

:\iSAR VDP UNNAYAN BANK

Cash Flow Statement
::" t ren 30th J ne 20

Notes 2005-2006
TAKA

2004-2005
TAKA

ities
185,708,178
(47,404,779)

155,624,856
(51,471,095)

,. --'=-=::slncash
: : :-:' :-siYwritten off

(39,429,284)
(2,411,576)

(31,144,645)
1,251,434

(19,637,847)

(35,358,821)
(1,925,788)

(19,439,690)
2,712,348

(20,733,651)

' = - - =;>

- . -:' -:-'='. ng activities (item-wise) 27.0O
28.00l:n :n:,**r : :e r-ati n g activities ( ite m -wi se)

;pafit hefore changes in oPerating
29.00 46,931,481 29,408,159

:r -ilng securities

(157,456,986)
(8,880,974)30.00

(254,593,351)
7 ,751,683

51,337,418 39,028,101

31.00 39,724,323 26,685 441

(108,848,446) (71,21 6,259)

Fn@ers -,- - e of securities
hrurm --:--:1ase of securities

(546,2e3) (456,162)-- ::r-1y, Plant & equiPment

lPJolffitt,me eE ; :' subsidiary
ro Erdr *:,nrl investing Activities 546,293) (456, 162l.

nc ties
I & debt securitY

(51,1 111,75CI)

19,004,800hQnlllulr- tr -eciemption of loan eapital & debt Fcaurity

L'lilrr'< -;r ssue of oroinary share
IDrrc-:

(9?,495,750)

20,876,200

m[d! fro,rm financing activities
ffikcase{Decrease) in cash & Cash equivalents (A+B+C)

Gil x'rd cash - equivalents at beginning period

ffi nd creh - equivalents at end of period

(71 ,619,550) (32,105, e50)

(181 ,014,289) (103,778,371)

341 834 445 ,qo 205

160.466.545 341 ,480,834

intqgfal Pert qf tre-s9

S

r^,, Ftvua

ql

DIRECTOR ARY

pu,

fu,,,

l

: ' ": :: : I fl6p72tino asSetS and liabilitieS
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AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

ANSAR VDP UNNAYAN BANK

Notes on Financial Statements
For th e r ended 30th J une, 2006

.: - - :: ----: iND OBJECTS OF THE BANK:

:, =-':ablished as a body corporate under the Ansar VDP Unnayan Bank
.: " : -. - ssued on September 16, 1995 with the objects to provide financial

: -'--- :'edit among the members of Ansar VDP with a view to make themself
: .', '=<e active participation in the economic development of the country. lt's' : :-.r "om 1st November, 1996. Only section 44 and 45 of banking company Act
: _ :: by the bank.

: ] JSINESS:

. =-..lttes of the bank are to provide basically micro credit facilities io the Ansar
:. - 'l- housebuilding and other economic activitres with or without taking security

: : - ::-orm other activities under specific instruction/guidelines of bank.

:. -':te bank are controlled and managed by rules and regulations as indicated in- - -"ayan Bank Rules 1995. The responsibilities for managing and conducting the
. 
. -: cank is enstrusted upon the Board of Directars consisting of 16

: : I -::::'s of which '12 directors are elected by the shareholders from themselves and
: -: -Jing chairman) are nominated by the Govt. for a three years term.

: - - : :- l-IERS OF THE BANK:

. : :-.:: -,3) of AnsarVDP Unnayan Bank Rules,'1995, only members of AnsarVDp
" l:-s and staff of Ansar VDP Unnayan Bank can Purchase, sell and transfer the

: -:---re 2006.

1t t

fifli'L

Iitrtu,

h,,

- : I :',' _ t,T OF THE BANK:



AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

: ='::a'a: on of The Financial Statement

'' .' : :--:--ents have been prepared according to the Bank companiesAct 1991 on'::"- -=s s -nder accrual system on generally accepted accounting principles. The
. : -:=' :--^': & Loss Account and Notes to the Accounts have been prepared as per

- :' - -s: Schedule of Bank companies Act. 1991 as received from Bangladesh
". ::: - : ':uiar no. 14 dated 25th June, 2003. The policies whereever appropriate
: - -, - -= succeeding notes.

: - :=- -'-::ords for consolidating the statement of affairs and income & expenditure
' '-= :-arches were maintained at the Head Office of the Bank based on which

' .-" . - a:-.rients have been prepared

: : = 
-= s:ated at cost less accumulated depreciation. The orginal cost of the assets

. '-' ::s: paid to the supplies/vendors along with other expenses for acquisition of

-ras been charged on straight line method at the following rates. No depriciation
. .-:-: cn all fixed assets acqured during the year

_ ll

:_:
. -+-=-

a Eao/Z,JV /A

20%
1501,

1}Yo

10%
10,k
4 CA/IJ /U

-- .- -' -- r331.144,e45

,'-=,3: cn has been made @45%

--:- - "i.

, : =)-- -ader audit board has taken decision for payment of dividend to the share
: . , : l', on opening share capital of Tk. 178,636,100.

t,}[

...--"-"",:l-clES:

I

h
&

f ':-,'- :- l'.:



iono/o of

rovisiono/" of bad debts

:-, r""11: AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

:.: ::t

-r :ar from his own sources and from the fund of Palli Karma Sahayak

--. ied from own fund have been made as follows.

5%
5%
5%

100%

: _- 
'.S 

proVlded from P.K.S.F fund have been made as follows:

t[ryt6d6siift=c
0Mruniffiirl

M f -:ss

1o/o

50%
100%

B€r-a:

flfuprpg fr; -near under audit Tk. 2,250,000 has been provided in the accounts as Ex-Gratia. Ex

Gfirme -as :€€3 calculated based on last basic salary of the staff.

: 
=: :: natiOn

:-:: r^ Loans has been recognised on realisation basis and at the end of the year

' - : - r -as been recognised on accrual basis

Mltmume,nt benefit to the emplovees:

,lr :a:p :se:ates a general contributory provident fund, the employee is contributing 10% of

trne:as : =zary. The bank also contributes the same amount to the fund'

f,rgr"1rn'Are-: e"yrployee Of the hAnK enjQyed penglgn benefit qt thq tims of retirament'

-.-g-

im rnr*€-e,,,er considered necessary figures of previous year have been rearranged for

rr:arision purposes.

r[ ],:--3S appearing in these accounts have been rounded off to the nearest Taka.

!
1

rL
.iY
r-

HI:

l on Loan:



- .:: _- 
-.'/s

Dfmca rith Sonali Bank
himrun* 3,,-1,*=r:, 13 01)

ffioomq!- l;re^cy
I

Frc

AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

408,048
408,048

20

657,981

041,583 12,521,112
12,521 ,112

20,449 631 13,179,093

r , :-SonaliBank
':

20 041,583

R BANKS AND FIN ANCIAL INSTITUTIONS: .140.016,914

1 521,112

Amount ( ln Taka)
30.06.200530.06.2006xl

20,o41,583

5,954,225
6,566,887

9,862,151
10,179,432

:-:': 
=sfollow

rr; i;:ns^ Tk. 140,016,914

Amount (ln Taka)
30.06.2006 30.06.2005

140,016,914 328,301,723

140,01 14 328,301,723

(4.01 .1)
(4.01.2)
(4.01.3)

4,346,872
1 8,1 65,1 34

117 504 908

5,295,840

14,539,66'1

308,466,222
140,01 6,914 328,301,723

il
m

hi,
h

ul



: - . ; ^1

l* 3..rnrent Deposits: Tk. 4,346,872

: - : - :='- deposits:Tk. 18,'t65,134

: - =' '
l:-- ltA

-- r.]

' . ::-< of Pakistan
- , =::1"rent Bank Ltd

- - - ^ , I r!: a= ' -tU.

': -a' 3 months
.'- : -'onths but not more than 1 Year
: . aar but not more than 5 Years
- - _ ..ears

11 367 428 519 645

____l!l!gM_ __11,511991_

3,277,163
6,444

548,037
51 3,1 36

2,092

AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

4,621,801
1,001

2,840
669,080

1,118

---zs5FACI-4,346,872

2,725,322
1,000

BO7,534
986,538

'1 ,834,189
244,896
198,227

1,962,581
1,000

2,1 93,080
119,478

1,O25,375
1,268,88'1

2,449,621
A

1 ,'189,461
64,701,447
41 ,614,000
10,000,000

'133,648,410

26,300,000
1 17,504,908 308,466,222

1 ,117 ,812
1 '13,400,000

34 000,000

' ' .., 3rouping of balance with other banks: Tk. 140,016,914

? d,sd.e,a7a

\ 135,670,042

5,305, A4 ar

323 005,883

'140,016,914 328 301,723

Amount ln Tak
30.06.200530.06.2006

p
!l'

: .- l=!csits:Tk. 117,504,908

I

,L

N



:: - . ,_ ^1

- : i -1,:\CES : TK. 939,228,040

: - - - -'l). ,::-

, -.- - i::sn : Tk.939,228,040

a

AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

939,228,040 684,634,689

----l!9'2?!.E9- -----q91€91,6!e

939,228,040 684,634,689

939,228,040 684,634,689

(gzg,gaq,qzz 677133$31
o 243 618 o 901 058

939,228,040 684,634,689

f , - -- 339.228.040

--..'.
:'

i - r :. 3 rouping of Loans and Advances

F4a,e on demand
nu:!:i -,:'e than 3 months
Ifi:n= tan 3 months but not more than 1 year
flrf,cn=::an 1 year but not more than 5 years
ilCIcn=:an 5 years

I . - ' :;'rt concentration of loans and advances:

i -:: .r allied concerns of directors
:' ... .: Chief Executive and other

= :^C other officers
: , .= aCvances to the customers

- - -^! ^!.,^-=:=l aOVanCeS

* :.- :f clients with amount of outstanding
. - ::) .rEU lUdll tU Wllulll ludll5 altlU dUVatlluur

i ' - : -:C more than 15o/o of the total capital of
: -:'.

Ii{LrrEe' of the clients
itilr"*-ir:rf: of outstanding loans and advances
ll*i'<=eC loan therein

2,987 189 921,787

___ ry91?8,919_ ____qgf!1f99_

9,243,618 6,901 058

929,984,422 677,733,631

684,634,689

294,O25,0OO

636,763,422
5,452,429

238,677,0O0
439,860,631

4,175,271
1

Amount (ln Taka)
30.06.2006 30.06.2005

H

I

ll

li

939,228,440



a - ,' ; ^a

: - , . .'.a-',vise loan and advances

[Uflrc*e
@iliil|ifrmgong

ififtmurla

ffi@lar
rqp:md

&mmrra
Srilffi *:Er

status of loa nces

- -.r rg staff loan)
:-

I -:a-s :cnsidered good in respect of which
r: :a-( rs fully secured.

urii -:,a-s ;onsidered good against which the
:sn*.-3 company holds no other security
ll*a: :-= Cebtor's personal guarantee.

uliir -:,a-E :cnsidered good secured by the
:rels:^a undertaking of one or more parties
n ai':::cn to the personal guarantee of the

rur -:a-s adversly classified ; provision not
*a -a :red there against;

0r' .;a-s dure from director or offieers of the
:a-4 ^: company or any of these either
se:a-a:ely or jointly with any other persons.

- :-. l-e from companies or firms in which
' : -::::i-s of the banking comPanY have
' : :: as directors, partners or managing
: . ; --: :' t: case of private companies as
- : -'l: :

AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

221,153,000
87,183,000
87,843,000

153,378,000
90,167,000
38,009,631

939, 040 684, 689

305,545,000
131 ,679,000
116,110,000
211,255,000
1 16,861 ,000

48,534,422
9,243,618 6 901,058

602,450,689
64,725,000
15,074,000
2,385,000

849,448,O40
62,846,000
21,025,000

5 909 000
939,22 040 684,634,689

929,984,422 677,733,631

9,243,618 6,901 058

939,228,040 684,634,689

Amount (ln Taka
30.06.200530.06.2006

F,m
h*,'

' . -. -t Advances:

,s



,ffi

= : -rr'\ Q an

., -' --- :3ial amount of advances,

. - - -: :e'r-rporary advances made at any
: --- ^g :he year to directors or managers
:'' -=-: o; the banking company or any of

' : -. : .-3' severally or jointly with any
:' ::-S3.].

::lal amount of advances,
- - t :.:.rporary advances granted during

. -.- .: :he companies or firms in which the
: .- : :' :le banking comPanY have
:':: :s llrectors, partners or managing
:-': r- - the case of private companies as

: - l: -S

m . '' - -- lller banking comPanies;

m - :' :lassified loan on which
: :: S 'lot credited to income.

- *-t --,t (Decrease)/increase in provision

' 
- -': -it of loan written off from provision

: - ^-r-rt realized against loan previously
- .:=i Off

: r-3'Jnt of provision kept against loan
-, - - - 5 ^,.J-, =:: =J-

:-=s: creditable to the interest suspense
: -" - -".

,!fr ,'. -:=- cff loans:
; l--utrative amount of loan previously
tr,flu-[:g^ off

: ^: !l' loan written off du!'ing ([e yqar

-'. - --: of written-of loan; for which suit
- - i :^!: r UU.

AZIZ HALIM KHAIR C-: - _ -. :

CHARTERED ACCC -''-:'. - :

5,4'18,000 1,446,000

15,826,000 10,408,000

16,544

16,544

I

il

r(-

Nsl



: - :: :,= RAH[/]AN & CO.
- _, _ -.,-ANTS

: - s :n held against Loans:

>:.'s cn required

=?.'l-S balance of provision
&a: 3'cvision made during the year
;=-< ACjustment

T,stail provision held
E?,*'S:n shortfall

" : I :SSETS INCLUDING PREMISES,
: -, RE & FIXTURE: TK. 4,922,877

., - ':'structure
:_:3

'-'onl
- UIIL

: I - 3Tent
:

- ^:l-

,, _- l1 07.2005
- 

_: s: durrng the year' - '= r a: on during the year
' ' : :s cn 30.06.2006

AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

50 254 800
33,483,630
16,787,714

16 544

481J23
800,405
255,187
934,121

z$A,986
21,055

33 630

50,254,800 33,483,630

441,856
1,066,200

440,542
1,064,058
2,535,230

18,613
4,922,877 5,566,499

- ^ ^^^^r^ L^^ L^^^ -L^.--.^- ,=J asscts has been shown in Annexure-A.

: - : -: of Fixed Assets including
r "- : . -. a nd Fixture

5,566,499
546,293
189 915

4,922,977

6,607,365
456,162

1,497,0281

5,566,499

Amount (ln Taka)
30.06.2006 30.06.2005

21,207 ,453
12,276,177

t_



:-:::,=RAHI',,IAN&CO

- _ - *5 ETS: T 575

-E :=a( up is as under:

-,::^StTA
: :_t -St Salary
,: :)) -St expenSeS
. ,. :: -si purchase
: " tt ^-e tax
: -:i ^= .snl

! tL

- 
-'t.,,

-:-:s:
_ , _ _, LL

: , _ 
.-.=l on loan

, ,.:r cn staff loan
. - ,=. on fixed deposit
- --^:salance

: : : : - of other assets and provision

AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

48,900
5,790

1 19,000
57,200

234,711

1,656,707
175,550
170,208

35,110,321

2,116,670
2,595,348

238,862

46,000 57 J7A
4,590

58,000

. 6,550
103,768

94,1 00

40,285
778,377
17 5,17 5

129,250
19,925,173

1,448,854
4,055,209
9,057,346

42 57 67 35,933,947

ii

l

:"-:--: classified
=-. s cn required
r*=* :-s balance of provision
&o: tr:cvision made during the year
-:rra :-ovision held

, - - .^cftfall for other assets (ii-v)

150,000
150,000

150 000
150 000

-

:, . : : - ',I FROM OTHER BANKS, FINACIAL- -. - :',S AND AGENTS: TK.464,053,250

: tr:-. 3 01)

Amount (ln Taka)
30.06.2006 30.05.2005

464,053,250 556,549,000

.\/

N



: -'r" ; _A

t,s

- .. - ,-: :l3sh: Tk,

-.' : =reSh Bank
'-: ::^: Bank)

..^ z'.2 Bank)
: : _. - J'z^ Bank)
: = :_:a BankLtd.)

- 2 . a'Ta Sahayak Foundation

,, s: grouping:

s-, qrouping

AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Amount 'ln Taka)
30.06.2006 30.06.2005

200,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
14,053,250

---26-4-IBEq

200,000,000
150,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
56,549,000

---TsGFaEI0O-

464,053,250 556,549,000

,-464F53Zs0-----E56FEqo"g*-

464,053,250
----264-p5qz50- 556,549,000

556,549;0To'

:., D CTHER ACCOU NTS: TK. 202.800.362

-.- : -^ .^
. : .>

_..- g rOUping

- -:^iand
: '^' lmonth

: -.: ,vithin 3 month

-- :-:..,,;thin5years
, :_: ,.rithin'10 years

,=-: fund
, - 

_ t-,ad

:: --:; deposit

202,800,362----ozFomr

48,175
3,027,221

16,991,726
24,592,194

120,995,863
37,145,183

___ rg&ggq{62_

151,462,944ru

3,720,342
15,279.217
17,880,447
86,668,238
27,914,700ru

14,405,677
20,274,345

386,1 s6
4,068,388

11,166,419
16,638 1 14

1s0,830
3,961,633

iQ {r't

'n,1'.9{Z::'

)ru,

lilm,

- - :: - -: ,-|T|ES:TK. 192.956.571

t'

''. ':?

--:--"/



. -::-=i.AHMAN&CO
_ 

- -t )

'- a':'a:t fund
: :i:

t := -';

r _ -- Tax excise duty: ',-: s::lrity deposit
:-.
. -: --^:

: - - -:e.est on Fixed deposit
. - '-- ^:erest on Borrowed fund
- '_ - =xgrtia

: -_ - ::rporate tax
: - ': - : assified loan (10.01)
' '- - inclassified loan (10.02)

. - 't- Cther assets

, - - for Classified loan

_- ^ 
= : at the beginning of the year

- - , " _- :'cvided for written off
: 

= . - =' ., 'rom the previous written off loans
. = . . :.cvision made during the year
I - - - . =':o and provision which no more required
." .^.'3ed on profit & Loss Account

': , , - :. :: the end of the year

: i --'3r unclassified loan

-,menrr3 OaianCe
cs.E :a^s,ivritten off which provided for

,,flm[ =s].rery from the previous written off loans
lfi@ SoEC,al provision made during the year
m s=-uered and provision which no more required

,flr@ trm marged on profit & loss Account
Hluce at the end of the year

192,956,571 15T36TW-

10,408,000 2,636,000

23,075,630
(16,544)

18,571 ,453

AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

875,000
4,O19

130,264
195,989

53,470
1,852,797
4,80'1,359

418,626
16,591,844
6,600,000

71,893,937
15,826,000
34,428,800

150,000

700,000
1,674

121,109
116,314
61,85'1

1,478,290
3,955,008

390,563
13,838,630
4,350,000

40,749,192
10,408,000
23,075,630

5,418,000 7 ,772,000-----T5,826F00------10-F0EI00-

11,369,714 4,504,177----=a72EFo0-- ----2m75F30-

" . -.: lapital: Tk. 1000,000,000

- . ::r lspi{31 of the Bank amount Tk. 1000,000,000 at 30th June, 2006 which
" - -:3 000 ordinary share of Tk. 100/= each.

l0 t'r

hPk'=;.

illi'

hu'

:l-:l-

,..$s
.ii".:!.-:;,



N WAHAB SHAFIQUE RAHMAN & CO

RTERED ACCOUNTANTS

r

'.01 Paid up Capita!: Tk. 199,512,300

The paid up capital of the bank at 3Oth June, 2006 was Tk. 199,512,300. The amount of the

paid up capital has been subscribed as follows:

Particulars No. of shares Amount (ln Tk.)

rt las,lzz 174,s12,300

AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

25,000,000

--TsEFlzFoo-

1,147,192,729
967,775,290

87,099,776

34,428,800
34,428,800

1.02 Capital adequacy ratio:

Details of the Capital Requirement & Capital Shortfall of the Bank as per requirement of

section 13(2) of Bank Companies Act, 1991 and BRPD circular 10 dated 25th

November, 2002.

Ansar-VDP members
Government of Bangladesh
Total

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)

Total assets (including off balance sheet amount)

Risk weigtl^ted assets
Required eapital
Availible capital

1,067,615,869
700,629,304

63,056 637

l) Core Capital:
Paid up capital
General Reserve
Dividend

ii) Supplementary Capital :

General provision (provision for Unclassified
loan)

Total available Capital as at 30th June, 2006

(e) Capital Surplus/(Defficiency)

2.00 GENERAL RESERVES: TK. 45,019,335

Opening balance
Add: Transferred from profit during the year
Closing balance

178,636,100
32,069,53'1
17,735,037

2 ,382,546 228,440,668

23,075,630
23,075,630

320,811,346

233,711,570 188,459,661

32,069,531
12,949,8O4

_----45r1EF35-

26,044,948
6,024,583

-3f,06q&1-

199,5 2,300
45,019,335

1141

250,000
-----1F95,173-

---7E1F16788-

ua

i: '



r-r3 :-:::_= RAHMAN & CO,
! P. I,J

, - Sr=CIAL RESERVES:Tk. 1,000,000

-:=^ -g balance
- r r -ransferred from profit during the year
3 osing balance

- - DiVIDEND: TK. 41,850,911

Dividend declared in previous year
Add: Dividend declared in current year
Balance at the end of the year.

lnterest on loan & advance
lnterest on staff loans
interest on deposit

AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Amount (ln Taka)
30.06.2006 30.06.2005

1,000,000
rp-00F00-

17,735,037
24 115 874 17,735 037
41 850,911 17,735,037

Dividend declaled by the Board of the Bank to the tune of Tk. 41,850,911 and it is yet to be
distributed to the shareholders.

: -l INTEREST INCOME: TK.200,101.281

2 101,291

, :] INTEREST PAID ON DEPOSITS & BORR OWING ETC: TK. 50,186,056

178,423,870
603,436

21 073 975

139,026,704
511,906

40,140 105
179,678,715

8,542,995
55,758,359

1,239,722
159,212

737,050
1,450,660

13,650
510,988

lnterest paid on deposit
lnterest paid on borrowings
lnterest pald on General P.F
lnterest paid on employees security deposit

17.00 OTH ER OPERAT]NG INCOME: TK.1.251.434

Sales of pass book
Sales of loan forms
Sales of tender schedule
Other receipts

11,220,812
37,270,823

1,544,411
150 010

351,740
668,860

8,900

{zzt,ost

1,251,434 2,712,348

.,j.,"r.

'a $t
t



:\ WAHAB SHAFIQUE RAHMAN & CO
_ .l RTERED ACCOUNTANTS

AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

-3 00 SALARIES & ALLOWANCES : TK. 39,014,864
Amount (ln Taka)

30.06.2006 30.06.2005

Salaries
House rent allowance
Dearness allowances
lVedical allowance
Conveyance allowances
Contribution to superannuation fund
Festival Bonus
Other allowances

25,388,629
6,014,929

3,992
1,482,829

34,006
3,420,435
2,650,204

21 ,139,399
5,950,249

784,985
1,425,490

150,706
2,736,188
2,722,743

19 840 o,,tUI 891

39,014,864 34,991,651

1 9.00 RENT,TAXES,INSURANCES & ELECTRICITY:TK.3,91 8,928

Rent
Taxes
I nsurances
Electricity, Waters & Gas

2,895,249
174,810
132,608
716,261

2,889,76s
1 rl 6?q

136,998
669 u <h

-- r.918,9?9- 3,918,238

20.00 POSTAGE, STAMPS, TELCOMMUNICATION ETC: TK. 908,103

Postage & Telegram
Telephone

231,515
623

908,103 855,285

21.00 STATTONERY, PRINTING, ADVERTISEMENT ETC. TK. 1,425,322

Printing stationery
Office stationery
Advertisement

712,131
542,845

464,912
s61,251

170 346 224 970
1,425,322 1,251,133

22.00 CHIEF EXECUTIVE'S SALARY AND FEES: TK.414,420

Salaries
Houoe rent gllowaneec

Dearness allowances
lVedical allowances
Contribution to superannuation fund
Contribution to PF
Festival Bonus
Other allowances

276,000
7?,OOA

4,800

18,000
30,000
13,620

216,000

9,000
.+, ouu
8,1 00

13,650
30,000
4.>
IJ 620

414,420 X67.17n.

223,633
684,470

I



,., : *A3 SHAFIQUE RAHMAN & CO
D ACCOUNTANTS

- i -: DEPRECIATION AND REPAIRS TO BANK'S ASSETS: TK. 1,772,636

AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Amount (ln Taka)
30.06.2006 30.06.2005

Deprecration
Reparrs to Bank's Property

-j -lC OTHER EXPENSES: TK. 14,876,259

Honorarium
Training & Workshop
Travelling expenses
Conveyance
Fuel expenses for office car
Subscription
Lunch subsidy
Entertainment
Business development
Newspaper & Journal
Subscription to d.eath relief grant scheme
Commission & Exchange
Bank Charge
[/iscellaneous

1 ,189,9'15
582,721

1,497 ,028
442,346

1,772,636

16,000
384,1 01

4,629,786
772,136
860,147
105,000

3,850,218
192,516
150,000
296,453
500,000
188,923

1,833,376
097 603

150,000
2,250,000

1,939,374

14,876,259

18,000
62,336

4,354,744
787,956
589,435
600,000

3,093,970
171,822
150,000
31 0,1 90
350,000
244,00A

4,179,530
990,925

5,418,000 7,772,000
11 369 714 4 504 177
16,787,714 12,276,177

25 00 PROVISON FOR LOANS AND ADVANGES: TK. 16,787,714

Provision for Classified loan
Provision for Unclassified loan

26.00 OTHER PROVISIONS : TK. 2,500,000

Provision for other assets
Provision for Ex-gratia
Provision for Benevolent Fund

Sales of pass books
Sales of loan forms
Sales of tender schedule
Others receipt

2,500,000 1,700,000
100 000

1,600,000
100,000

27.00 RECEIPTS FROM OTHER OPERATING ACTIVITIES: TK. 1,251,434

351,740
668,860

8,900

737,050
1,450,660

13,650
221 934 510 9BB

1 ,251 ,434 2,71? ,?^8
:::::i::

___5902f9!-

kil5[
"?.t



,. ,,, IIAB SHAFIQUE RAHMAN & CO

=-=R.ED ACCOUNTANTS

r -: PAYMENT FOR OTHER OPERATING ACTIVITIES: TK. 19,637,847

AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY

CHARTERED ACGOUNTANTS

Amount ( ln Taka)
30.06.2006 30.06.2005

Rent, Taxes, lnsurances & Electricity
Postage, stamps, Telecommunicaiton
Advertisement
Repairs to Bank's ProPertY
Honorarium
Training & Workshop
Travelling expenses
Conveyance
Subscription
Lunch Subsidy
Entedainment
Business Development
Subscription to Death Relief Grant Scheme
Commission & Exchange
Bank Charges
N/liscellaneous
Legal expenses
Directors fee
Auditors fee

]9,00 OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE CHANGES IN OPERATING

ASSET & LIABILITIES: TK. 46,931,481

Net Profit after Taxation
Less: lnterest accrued on loans and advances

Add:
Depreciation
lnterest accrued on borrowing and deposits
Provision for loans
Other provisions

000 120 000
19,637,847 20,733,651

38,065,678 23,759,620
14 393 103 24 053 859

23,672,575 (2e4,23e)

3,918,928
908,1 03
170,346
582,721

16,000
384,1 01

4,629,786
772,136
105,000

3,850,2'18
192,516
150,000
500,000
188,923

1,833,376
1,097,603

21,106
256,984

3,818,238
855,285
224,970
442,346

18,000
62,336

4,354,744
787,956
600,000

3,093,970
171,822
150,000
350,000
244,000

4,179,530
990,925

7,060
262.469

'1 ,189,915
2,781,277

16,787,714
2,500,000

1,497 ,028
14,229,193
12,27 6,177

1,700 0cCI

ZJ 258 906 29,7A2,398
46,931,481 29,408,159

Uf

-k-Tffifu

.r
N.}'



SHAFIQUE RAHMAN & CO.
ED ACCOUNTANTS

OTHER ASSETS: TK. 7,751,683

Advance against TA
Advance against Salary
Advance against expenses
Advance against purchase
Advance lncome Tax
Advance Office rent
Sundry advance
Printed stationery
Security deposit
Suspense account
General Account balance

OTHER LIABILITIES: TK. 39,724,323

General provident fund
Superanuation fund
Benovolent fund
Employee security deposit
Death reliel grant fund
Cash excess
Unpaid salary
Realised VA, TAX, Excise duty
Contractors security deposit
Reen Bima

Sundry account
Provision for corporate tax
Provision for loan

AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

2005-2006
Taka

11,170
4,590
9,1 00

760
(15,232)
36,900

(194,426)
(878,330)

(375)
(40,958)

2004-2045
Taka

(10,470)
(4,590)

(33,000)
3,1 50

(12,451)
(55,850)
70,312

(778,377)
(17,000)
78,OB1

(8,120,77e)

__l9,8qqfru_
8, 818,484
7,751,683

2,498,009
3,776,809

50,830
(38s,514)
350,000

30,007
106,454
(18 104)
732,700
'104,560

19,439,690
(16 544)

__*3e14f23_ 26,685,441

3,239,258
3,636,231

135,326
106,755
175,000

2,345
9,1 55

79,675
(8,381)

374,507
946,351

31,144,645

n\-z

s
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AZIZ HALIM KHAIR CHOUDHURY
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTSt -l:

HIGH LIGHTS OF BANK'S PERFORMANCE

Amount (ln Taka)
30.06.2006 30.06.200s

Paid up Capital
Total capital
Capital surplus
Total assets
Total Deposits
Total loans and advances
Total contingent liabilities and commitments
Credit deposit ratio
Percentage of classified loans against total
loans & advances
Profit after provision and tax
Classified loans & advances during the year:
Provision kept against classified advances
(including general provision for unclassified loans
and advances)
Provision surplus/deficit
Cost of fund
Performing assets
Non Performing assets
Return on investment (ROl)
Return on assets (ROA)
Incomes from lnvestment
Earning per share
Net income per share
Price Earming ratio

199,512,300
320,81 1,346
233,711,570

1,147,192,729
202,800,362
939,229,040

178,636,100
251,516,298
188,459,661

1,067,615,869
151,462,944
684,634,689

463% 4524/0

9.s6%

38,065,678
89,780,000

12.00%

23,759,621
82,184,000

50,254,800 33,483,630

7.32%
'1,009,914,585

137,279,144

I 09%

943,931,523
123,684,346

7.71% 5.36%

19 08
19.08

N/A

'13 30
1a aAIJ.JU

N/A
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